

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 114 OF 2026

Shankar Alias Binu Linga Bhosle

...Petitioner

VERSUS

District Magistrate And Others

...Respondents

Ms. Jayshree Tripathi (Through VC) a/w. Mr. Amit Waykool, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Deokar, APP for respondents-State.

**Coram : Madhav J. Jamdar &
Pravin S. Patil, JJ.**

Date : March 6, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Heard the learned Advocate for the petitioner.
2. ***Rule.***
3. The learned APP seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Let the affidavit in reply be filed on or before 17th April 2026
4. Stand over to 24th April 2026.

[Pravin S. Patil, J.]

[Madhav J. Jamdar, J.]