

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.114 OF 2026

Shankar alias Binu Linga Bholse .. Petitioner
Versus
District Magistrate, Solapur & Ors. .. Respondents
.....
None for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.S. Chaudhari, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.2-State.
.....

**CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI,
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED: 9th JUNE 2026

PC.:-

1. Mr. S.S. Chaudhari, the learned A.P.P. seeks time to file Reply.
2. Stand over to 23rd June, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)